

## Stevenson Farmers Market

## City Council Members,

The Stevenson Farmers' Market is asking you to please consider allowing its beautiful 4ft by 4ft signs to be placed for the duration of its' event in the City's Right Away at either end of town. The Stevenson Farmers Market is an ongoing event that takes place from June 8th through October 12<sup>th</sup>.

The partnership the city has with the Farmers Market is a beneficial one for both business and community. This sign is to create repeat visitation with tourists and community members alike.

In the event you do grant the market the ability to display its signs during its entire event The Stevenson Farmers Market would be eager to work hand in hand with Public Works to ensure attractive placement that does not hinder the display of any other event that takes place in our beloved city.

We Greatly Appreciate your time and consideration.



www.StevensonFarmersMarket.com Pharaoh Skinner Manager (509) 427-4707